Legal Disclaimer

1. Copyright Protection

The entire content of the website operated by Aura Management Limited Liability Company (registered office: 8230 Balatonfüred, Munkácsy Mihály utca 5., company registration number: 19-09-524522, tax number: 32573220-2-19, represented by: Viktória Südy, managing director) at <u>https://aura-hotel.hu/</u> (hereinafter: Website), including but not limited to databases, texts, figures, graphics, logos, drawings, images, sound files, and their environment, is protected by copyright.

The exclusive holder or authorized user of these copyrights is Aura Management Ltd. The user (visitor of the Website) is not entitled to use, reproduce, copy, modify, create derivative works from, recreate, display, publish, transfer, sell, or use the content of the Website or any part of it – regardless of its extent – for financial gain or in any way detrimental to Aura Management Ltd.

Copyright protection does not apply to content designated as copyright-free by Aura Management Ltd.

2. Legal Protection of Logos and Trademarks on the Website

All logos and trademarks on the Website are protected, and the user (visitor of the Website) is only entitled to use or display them with the express consent of Aura Management Ltd.

3. Disclaimer of Liability

The materials on the Website are for informational and aesthetic purposes and may contain typographical errors or other inaccuracies. Aura Management Ltd. does not provide any warranty or guarantee regarding these. Aura Management Ltd. reserves the right to make unilateral changes to the content and appearance of the Website.

By visiting the Website, the user (visitor of the Website) acknowledges that Aura Management Ltd. is not responsible for any damages or costs arising from the use of any content available on the Website. The user (visitor of the Website) is responsible for ensuring that they comply with the terms of use of the Website.

4. User (Visitor of the Website) Obligations

The user, in connection with visiting the Website, agrees not to exploit the data, content of the Website, the Website itself, or any element of the derivative works created by its use, and fully complies with the rules protecting intellectual property. The user explicitly acknowledges that they are liable to compensate Aura Management Ltd. for any damages caused by violating these rules.

5. Other Provisions

The provisions of this statement are not intended to limit any of the user's (visitor of the Website) rights that cannot be lawfully restricted.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the content of the Website, please contact us at the following email address: [*].

By visiting the Website, the user (visitor of the Website) accepts the provisions of this statement as binding and declares that they will refrain from any conduct that would result in copyright infringement.